City of Fairfax - Development Review Staff - By Role
Updated 11/18/2025

Community
Development and
Planning

J (Code Administration

Commissioner of the

Public Works
Revenue

Fairfax City Economic
Development

Director J E)ivision Head/Deput\) (Program Manager) ( Plan Reviewer J ( Permit Reviewer J ( Area Specialist J ( Inspector J ( Intake

Building Official, Chief Fire

Planning Division Chief

Utilities Project Manager

Subdivision, House Grading

Building Permit, Floodplain

Board of Architectural

é N [ N f N [ N [ N [ N [ N [ N
Brooke Hardin Joe Eisenberg Tina Gillian Albert (Fred) Frederick Alexis El-Hage Amv Lvnne Denn Anna McClintock Alexis El-Hage
Director of Community Zoning Division Chief/ Renaissance Housin Plan Review: Land Use (SE, Permit Review: Zoning Lon yRa‘; o PIanni: Site and Building Inspection: Intake: Zoning Permits, Land
Development and Planning Zoning Administrator g SUP, PD) Permits g J J Architectural Review Use, BAR, Site Plan
\_ J \_ J \\ J \\ J \_ J \\ J \\ J \_ J
( N [ N [ N [ N [ N [ N f N [ )
Jason Sutphin . .
A McClintock S Getah
Acting Director of Bereket Merzi Sayed Masood nn.a cHin .oc Saron Getahun EI’IC. Forman . Bereket Merzi aron ‘e anun .
. ) . . . Plan Review: Architectural . . . Demographics and Economic . . . Intake: Zoning Permits,
Community Development Deputy Zoning Administrator Capital Projects Manager . Permit Review: CU&O, Signs . Site Inspection: Site Plan ;
. Review Analysis CU&O, Signs
and Planning
\_ J  \_ J \_ J \\ J J \\ J J \_ )
é A é ) é ) Bereket Merzi é Bereket Merzi ) é ) é ) é )
Steven Sites . . Plan Review: Site Plan, Permit Review: Zoning/ Anna McClintock Grace Peters-Alao Tara Anderson
Paul Nabti Patrick Remson

Site Inspection: House

Intake: Permits; Inspection

Acting Director of Economic
Development

\. J

Deputy Building Official, Plan
Review: Building

\. J

é )

Wendy Block Sanford
Transportation Director

\. J
@ )

Satoshi Eto
Program Manager

\. J

é )

Stefanie Kupka
Sustainability Program
Manager

\. J

é )

Lucian Stoica
Traffic Signal Superintendent

\. J
é Y

Antonia DeCleene
Deputy Commissioner of the
Revenue

\. J

é )

Matthew Easley
Assistant Director, Finance
and Operations

\. J

é )

Tara Borwey
Assistant Director for
Programs

\. J

é Y

Marie Spittell
Senior Assistant Director,
Business Investment

. J

Plan Review: Land Use (SE,

Addie Aufforth
Stormwater Permitting

Melissa McDonald
Environmental Sustainability

Marshal Plan, Building Plan, Plats & Permit, RPA Permit/WQIA, Review Liaison Grading Plan Coordination
Deeds Grading Permit
\ J \_ J J U J \_ & J U J \\ J U J
é A é ) é ) Grace Peters-Alao ) é Grace Peters-Alao ) é ) é A é )
David Summers JasQn Sutphin Sunny ?arna . PIarT F-ie.wewer: Site Plarl, il e A Grace Peters-Alao . Crysta} Zhapg Gisella Ma.notas Ro;a.s
. . Community Development Transportation Capital Subdivision, House Grading - . . - Site Inspection: Site Plan, Intake: Permits; Inspection
Director of Public Works L . . o Building Permit, Grading Bond Administrator . L
Division Chief Projects Manager Plan, Building Plan, Plats & Permit House Grading Plan Coordination
Deeds, Development Bonds
\ J \_ J \_ J \\ ° 7 \_ J U J \\ J \_ J
4 N\ N\ \ N\ \ \ N\ )
Page Johnson i
g. . Ryan Hilt Brittany Jones Ann? safford C.rystal' Zhang . Anna Safford . Anng safford . Amelia .Sanders .
Commissioner of the Deputy Fire Marshal PR and Marketing Manager Plan Reviewer: Urban Permit Review: Zoning Urban Forestr Site Inspection: Landscaping Intake: Permits; Inspection
Revenue puty g g Forestry Permits, CU&O, Signs ¥ and Tree Preservation Coordination
\, J L J \_ J J \_ J \\ J J Yy,
4 N ™) 4 N\ N\ N\ ( N\ ™)
Brooke Hardin Iran Scott Clara Schweiger Carrie Leffler

Shawn Covington
Zoning Inspector

Personal Property and

Subdivision, House Grading
Plan, Building Plan

\. J

Wastewater Utility

Multimodal Transportation

\. J

SUP, PD) Income Tax Review
\. J \_ J \\ J \_ J \\ )
4 N [ N [ N [ N [ )
Cry.stal Zha.ng X Jonathan Bullock Carlos Martin
Plan Reviewer: Site Plan, Ann Feeherry Chloe Ritter

Captain, Assistant Fire
Marshal

\. J

Personal Property and
Income Tax Review

\. J

é )

David Levy
Plan Reviewer: Building

\. J

Mark Posluszny
Dry Utilities

é )

Sonia Succar Ferre
Green Building Policy

\. J

é )

Thomas Stribling
Lieutenant, Assistant Fire
Marshal

\. J

é )

Suzanne Wagner
Personal Property and
Income Tax Review

\. J

é )

Dennis McNaughton
Plan Reviewer: Building

\. J

Sheila Bell-Cregg
Business License Review

\. J

é )

Stephen Brady
Business Revenue Auditor

\. J

é )

Gary Ordnoff
Fire Inspector

\. J

é )

Iran Scott
Plan Reviewer: Building

é )

Natali Han
Business License Review

é )

Diana Pena-Moreno
Business Revenue Auditor

é )

Joseph Selby
Senior Building Inspector

Curt McCullough
Plan Reviewer: Traffic

\. J

é )

Chloe Ritter
Plan Reviewer: Multimodal
Transportation

\. J

\, J \\ J \\ J \ )
é ) é N [ )
Chris Conroy Stephanie Gerson Loren Nystrom
Plan Reviewer: Fire Tourism & Placemaking Combination Building
Protection Specialist Inspector
\. y \. J \\ )
4 ) 4 N [ )

Brittany Hale Liz Keller Vacant
Plan Reviewer: Stormwater, Business Investment Combination Building
E&S, PFM Specialist Inspector
\. ) \, J \\ J
é ) é )

Macon Piercy
Building Inspector

\, )
[ )
Vacant
Property Maintenance
Inspector
\. J
4 )
Billi Guillen
Site Inspection: Stormwater,
BMP, E&S
\, )
é )

Marcq Middleton
Site Inspection: Stormwater,
BMP, E&S

\. J



mailto:codeadministration@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:codeadministration@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:zoning@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:zoning@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brooke.hardin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brooke.hardin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tina.gillian@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tina.gillian@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.eisenberg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.eisenberg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:paul.nabti@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:paul.nabti@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:eric.forman@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:eric.forman@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:amylynne.denny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:amylynne.denny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:clara.schweiger@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:clara.schweiger@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:shawn.covington@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:shawn.covington@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:albert.frederick@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:albert.frederick@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:steven.sites@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:steven.sites@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ryan.hilt@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ryan.hilt@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:dennis.mcnaughton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:dennis.mcnaughton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:david.levy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:david.levy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gisella.manotasrojas@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gisella.manotasrojas@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tara.anderson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tara.anderson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Amelia.Sanders@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Amelia.Sanders@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jonathan.bullock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jonathan.bullock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:macon.piercy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:macon.piercy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.selby@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.selby@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:christopher.conroy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:christopher.conroy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gary.ordnoff@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gary.ordnoff@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:PW-applications@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:PW-applications@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Revenue@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Revenue@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Contact@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Contact@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:david.summers@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:david.summers@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:satoshi.eto@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:satoshi.eto@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:patrick.remson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:patrick.remson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:lucian.stoica@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:lucian.stoica@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Wendy.Sanford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Wendy.Sanford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:curt.mccullough@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:curt.mccullough@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sunny.sarna@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sunny.sarna@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:addie.aufforth@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:addie.aufforth@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brittany.hale@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brittany.hale@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ann.feeherry@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ann.feeherry@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:billi.guillen@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:billi.guillen@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:marcq.middleton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:marcq.middleton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stefanie.kupka@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stefanie.kupka@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:melissa.mcdonald@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:melissa.mcdonald@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sayed.masood@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sayed.masood@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:page.johnson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:page.johnson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:antonia.decleene@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:antonia.decleene@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sheila.bell-cregg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sheila.bell-cregg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stephen.brady@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stephen.brady@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:natali.han@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:natali.han@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carrie.leffler@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carrie.leffler@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:diana.pena-moreno@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:diana.pena-moreno@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carlos.martin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carlos.martin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:suzanne.wagner@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:suzanne.wagner@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Brooke.Hardin@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Brooke.Hardin@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Tara.Borwey@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Tara.Borwey@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Matthew.Easley@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Matthew.Easley@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Brittany.Jones@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Brittany.Jones@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:marie.spittell@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:marie.spittell@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:stephanie.gerson@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:stephanie.gerson@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:mark.posluszny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:mark.posluszny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:thomas.stribling@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:thomas.stribling@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:loren.nystrom@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:loren.nystrom@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sonia.succarferre@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sonia.succarferre@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:liz.keller@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:liz.keller@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:codeadministration@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:codeadministration@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:zoning@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:zoning@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brooke.hardin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brooke.hardin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tina.gillian@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tina.gillian@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.eisenberg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.eisenberg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:paul.nabti@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:paul.nabti@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:eric.forman@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:eric.forman@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:amylynne.denny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:amylynne.denny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:clara.schweiger@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:clara.schweiger@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:shawn.covington@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:shawn.covington@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:albert.frederick@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:albert.frederick@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:steven.sites@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:steven.sites@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ryan.hilt@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ryan.hilt@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:dennis.mcnaughton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:dennis.mcnaughton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:david.levy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:david.levy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gisella.manotasrojas@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gisella.manotasrojas@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tara.anderson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:tara.anderson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Amelia.Sanders@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Amelia.Sanders@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jonathan.bullock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jonathan.bullock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:macon.piercy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:macon.piercy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.selby@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:joseph.selby@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:christopher.conroy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:christopher.conroy@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gary.ordnoff@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:gary.ordnoff@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:PW-applications@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:PW-applications@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Revenue@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Revenue@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Contact@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Contact@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:david.summers@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:david.summers@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:satoshi.eto@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:satoshi.eto@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:patrick.remson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:patrick.remson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:lucian.stoica@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:lucian.stoica@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Wendy.Sanford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Wendy.Sanford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:curt.mccullough@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:curt.mccullough@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sunny.sarna@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sunny.sarna@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:addie.aufforth@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:addie.aufforth@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brittany.hale@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:brittany.hale@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ann.feeherry@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:ann.feeherry@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:billi.guillen@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:billi.guillen@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:marcq.middleton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:marcq.middleton@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stefanie.kupka@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stefanie.kupka@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:melissa.mcdonald@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:melissa.mcdonald@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sayed.masood@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sayed.masood@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:page.johnson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:page.johnson@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:antonia.decleene@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:antonia.decleene@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sheila.bell-cregg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sheila.bell-cregg@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stephen.brady@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:stephen.brady@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:natali.han@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:natali.han@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carrie.leffler@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carrie.leffler@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:diana.pena-moreno@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:diana.pena-moreno@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carlos.martin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:carlos.martin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:suzanne.wagner@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:suzanne.wagner@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:Brooke.Hardin@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Brooke.Hardin@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Tara.Borwey@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Tara.Borwey@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Matthew.Easley@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Matthew.Easley@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Brittany.Jones@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:Brittany.Jones@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:marie.spittell@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:marie.spittell@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:stephanie.gerson@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:stephanie.gerson@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:iran.scott@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.safford@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:alexis.el-hage@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:saron.getahun@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:mark.posluszny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:mark.posluszny@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:thomas.stribling@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:thomas.stribling@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:loren.nystrom@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:loren.nystrom@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:anna.mcclintock@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sonia.succarferre@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:sonia.succarferre@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:bereket.merzi@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:grace.peters-alao@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:liz.keller@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:liz.keller@fairfaxcityecondev.org
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:crystal.zhang@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:jason.sutphin@fairfaxva.gov

	Org Charts - By Role.vsdx
	Page-1


